Propeller Hooded Roof Fans
Series A - Model AE and AS
Exhaust and Supply Fans
April
2016
2222222222222222222222
Model AE and AS
Propeller Fans

NEMA-1
Disconnect
Model Number Code
The model number system is designed
to completely identify the fan. The
model number is determined by
the ventilation type, fan size and
performance selected from pages
six through nine. A detailed
explanation of the model number
is shown to the right.
A  E  -  20  -  4  30  -  B  5
Axial
Fan Size
Motor RPM
A = 1750
B = 1140
Ventilation Type
Exhaust
Supply
# of Blades Blade
Pitch
Motor HP
8 = 1/8
6 = 1/6
4 = 1/4
3 = 1/3
5 = 1/2
7 = 3/4
10 = 1
15 = 11⁄2
For recommended damper size and roof opening
dimensions, refer to the dimensional data on pages six
and eight.
Installation must include a means for inspecting,
cleaning and servicing the fan.
66
AE - Axial Exhaust
Dimensions
Dimensional
Data
Model AE Size
10 12 14 16 18 20 24
A - Curb Cap 19
(483)
22
(559)
22
(559)
26
(660)
30
(762)
34
(863)
34
(863)
B 245⁄8
(625)
285⁄8
(727)
285⁄8
(727)
351⁄4
(895)
351⁄4
(895)
42
(1067)
42
(1067)
C 151⁄2
(394)